KING HARBOR YACHT CLUB REDONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA



NOTICE OF RACE

THE STONEY SPECIAL

SATURDAY, February 13, 2010

FIRST RACE OF THE KHYC SPINNAKER SERIES

A Category 4 Event

RULES: This race will be governed by the 2009-2012 Racing Rules of Sailing. The prescriptions of USSA and the Sailing Instructions will apply.

ENTRIES: Entries from members of SCYA affiliate Yacht Clubs who hold a current PHRF certificate will be accepted at KHYC from 0900 until 1030 on race day. Advance registration by mail must be received at KHYC by Feb. 12th. A single entry form with an entry fee of \$70.00 will suffice for the entire series or \$15.00 entry fee for each individual race.

<u>VENUE:</u> The race area will be per the KHYC 2009 Race Mark Guide and the Sailing Instructions available at the Registration Desk on Race Day.

<u>DIVISIONS</u>: PHRF class splits will be posted at KHYC, by 1000 on race day. PHRF Area-B <u>Buoy</u> ratings will be used to establish classes. The splits established for this race will apply to the entire series. Random Leg Course ratings will apply for scoring this race.

SCHEDULE OF RACES: There will be one race. The course will be included in the Sailing Instructions.

STARTS: In the vicinity of "K" mark. The first warning will be at 1155. Subsequent class starts are at 30 minute intervals. Boats must sail by the RC boat prior to the 1st warning signal of their class in order to be recognized as a starter.

FINISH: As per the Sailing Instructions.

PENALTY SYSTEM: Rule 44.1 is changed so that the two turn penalty is replaced by the one turn penalty. Rule 44.3 will not apply.

TROPHIES: Individual trophies will be awarded at KHYC following the race. The Marold Eyestone Perpetual trophy will be awarded at the KHYC annual awards event.

FACILITIES: All participants are welcome in the Club before and after the race. Participating boats are welcome to use the KHYC overnight guest dock and hoist facilities. Call the KHYC Office for inquiries concerning the Guest Dock.

Race Chairman: Ski Ta	rnoskyC-(310	0) 678-4831H-(310) 376-9869
Assistant Race Chair:	Carlos DeBonis:	(310) 431-7903
KHYC Office:	(310) 376-2459	Fax(310) 374-5848